SPEED FUSELAGE AUGN
INSTRUCTION MANUAL

ERAHAE

Please read this manual carefully before

Contents
assembling. We recommend that you keep this
I opuCTION manual for future reference regarding tuning and
DESIGN FEATURES .
BEtEE EABBER, BB
STANDARD EQUIPMENT A - EBVBIRIE2A - 3
B e CORE -

L H8E—
EQUIPMENT REQUIRED FORASSEMBLY | & REBFIRER > MERD%RLS -
Ll

ASSEMBLY SECTION
AESE




Thank you for buying ALIGN Products. Please read the manual carefully before assembling the
model, and follow all precautions and recommendations located within the manual. Be sure to
retain the manual fo future reference, routine maintenance, and tuning

KRB RBETEENRRIBEOHERK  DHELRBOR

BERRA *1'&7%:1‘ i

IMPORTANT NOTES &2#&%#

We recommend that you obtain the assistance of an experienced pilot before attempting to fly
our products for the first time. A local expert is the best way to properly assemble, setup, and
fly your model for the first time. The requires a certain degree of skill to operate, and is a
consumer item. Any damage or dissatisfaction as a result of accidents or modifications are not
covered by any warrantee and cannot be returned for repair or replacement. Please contact
our distributors for free technical consultation and parts at discounted rates when you
experience problems during operation or maintenance. As Align Corporation Limited has no
control over use, setup, final assembly, modification or misuse, no liability shall be assumed
nor accepted for any resulting damage or injury. By the act of Use, setup or assembly, the user
accepts al resultng lisbily

TR B AL 2 - - @5 N

< HBBEOREB T 8% B SRERRASHAE ANBE
RIREFR ~ BE ~ 1B ~ 1520 MRLET > BORE - s

» 2R ﬁ}"?ﬂ&%é £
SWHEE -

- Fly only in safe areas, away from other people. Do not operate R/C aircraft within the
vicinity of homes or crowds of people.RIC aircraft are prone to accidents, failures, and
crashes due to a variety of reasons including, lack of maintenance, pilot error, and radio
interference. Pilots are responsible for their actions and damage or injury occurring during
the operation or as of a result of R/C aircraft models.

- Prior to every flight, carefully check rotorhead spindle shaft screws and tail blade grip
screws, linkage balls and screws, ensure they are firmly secured.

BRI  ERRBELRIAS - DER AL ABBETRETIREAR BT THRETR -

HRIE CORNE  BETCUERT RAMMNES - EMTEBDEERTRE - TR SH

SREBHENANEI2EE -

SRRNTAES
HEF R -

DESIGN'FEATURES

s ~ R R LBHS

e

Utilizing wrap-around aerodynamic design, the brand new 700E Speed Fuselage has an
attention grabbing unique curve. lts tail section is wrapped with painted carbon fiber shell
resulting in superior visibility in mid-air, and further enhance the beauty of highly difficult
maneuvers. The low aerodynamic drag enables high speed flights to be easily achievable. In
addition, the ergonomic design simplifies installation; just a few simple steps with few screws to
complete the install, easily outfitting your helicopter with a beautiful body,
R DML 6 2008 WK  AWRLRER - BEM

+1 ﬁ‘}ﬁﬁéﬁa!@f‘#}ﬁ@ TR LK  EERRTIEE W BERRT QR « I9h - ARLE

5 BRH - WEARS AP MA LREONE -

1



AR
Competitive Speed Fuselage, suitable for T-REX 700E PRO DFC / T-REX 700E DFC helicopter

series.
B33RIEA + 8 RT-REX T00E PRO DFC/ T-REX 700E DFC Z#2H A% »

Before Assembling
1. Take inventory of all parts to ensure no missing pieces.
2. Some basic tools are needed to help with assembly.

SRR ESE
2HEAREASNESARE 5
2 AEBEERE - EEEOTABDES -

Ed g Yb shgit S

g
Competitive speed ¥
fuselage Tail boom Cover
BERERE

Competitive speed
fuse\age Canopy
HieeRa

© e Q) (wm

Socket button head

Carbon Fiber Vertical  700E Speed Fuselage Socket collar screw
tabil Main Blade Holder A BEBERG
TO0E BRBRERRE TR (MIX30mm) x2

1. T-REX 700E PRO DFC

2. T-REX 700E DFC

1 E % T-REX 700E PRO DFC
1 7 it T-REX 700E DFC

~ -
Tool B
Blue
[
Hexagon Screw Driver Ball Link Plier T43 Thread Lock
AT 2.5mm EEE] T43 SRR




ASSE
RSB

Please relocate the mounting location of electronic speed controller (ESC) from rear
mount to top or behind the receiver mount (as shown in diagram). If mounted behind the
receiver mount, ensure the bottom of ESC is flush with gyro mount and that it does not
interfere with battery mounting plate.
BRRLEBRE NS RO RBH N SEE
B REBRRERDREDS  RIRBEEE

im)  PRREFERYEBE

Diagram 1




ASSEM
AR

1. Remove the 4 M3x8mm socket button head collar screw and M3x6mm socket collar
screws from tail boom mount; keep the 4 M3x8mm socket button head collar screw for
use with installation of speed fuselage

2. Remove the carbon fiber horizontal stabilizer, stabilizer mount, and tail boom brace set

1 -

~ BEATY. 3

Socket button head [Keapfor Use vithspeed]
collar screw fuselage install
*ETANABERS | SREEMREEE
M3x8mm = i A Wl

ocket screw
AR
M3x6mm
Socket collar screw
BERANRBHERS
M3x22mm

CF Horizontal stabilizer
T

M3 Washer
MBS
@3x082mm

Stabilizer mount(Upy

Socket screw
2 AFREELE

BRI
M3x6mm

M4 Washer
55

©4x0 10x1mm

Stabilizer mount(Lower)
KPREEVE

Soeke( screw

N




ASSE
ARSR

STEP: "3

1. Loosen the two M3x26mm socket screw, M3 washer; remove the vertical stabilizer,
and stabilizer mount.

2. Remove the complete tail rotor assembly.
1 BAIEITRAY; ~ M3fFHES -
2. %R Fo

['Keep for use with speed]|
| fuselage install; |
|BrmawmEEn

Vertical stabilizer mount
EHERE

[Keep for usewith spesd

M3x26mm

CF Vertical Stabilizer
BB

| Keep for use wum speed
| luselage install
B




ASSE
HHEHR

1. Temporarily mount the carbon fiber vertical stabilizer and vertical stabilizer mount on
the speed fuselage's tail boom cover by threading it with M3x30mm socket collar
screws and M4 washer.

2. Slide the speed fuselage's tail boom cover onto the carbon fiber tail boom from the rear;
secure with socket collar screws.

1 v w3 9
2 SRR EGRSFAEEREREE L - #LARANBHAERH

To simplify mounting of tail rotor assembly, firstly mount the vertical
stabilizer mount onto carbon fiber tail boom with socket collar screw.

SRREEREEER 71 b SERRRAZN -

Socket button head
collar screw
LEEANBHERH
M3x8mm

Socket button head
collar screw
HEBANBHERG
M3x8mm

Apply alittle amount of T43 thread

M4 Washer
lock when fixing a metal part.

M4z
©4x010ximm

Socket collar screw
B AR
M3x30mm

er-
tighten will cause crack and damage the
fuselage

I MIXBmm 4 ETAPY 7 AR
T43 UEER N

CF Vertical Stabilizer
2

B ES

403 - BAER




ASSE
HRESR
STEP

&2

Re-install the (a\l rotor assembly onto the tail boom; tighten the socket collar screws on
vertical stabilizer

ﬂ%%ﬁiﬂwﬁxx@ﬁi‘: CERBEEEARLOBRANRYERMER o

When assembling the tail rotor
assembly, please aim at the fixing
hole ¢.5.1

EINCC

BILHERE O S1EEIL

(Tail rotor assermbly)
(R

Apply allittle amount of T43 thread
lock when fixini

WWhen fixing M3x30mm socket ollar screv, apply some T43 thread lock and tighten
with suitable force. Over-tighten will cause crack and damage the fuselage

NBIRE  ERERTOUESENER - BER 2

7



ASSE
HEDR

STEP3. $&3

Ensure the correct installation of speed fuselage tail boom cover, then install the speed

fuselage canopy from front of the helicopter. Mount the canopy over the canopy

mounting bolt, and secure in place with R Pin
£ BEA - 10, £ .

To simplify install or removal |
of canopy, rotate the main |
 rotor head by 90 degrees to
- minimize stretching of the |
i canopy.

Competitive speed
fuselage - Canopy




ASSEMBLY'SECTION
TSR

COMPLETE ILLUSTRATION #%5mE

AUIGN

eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee

Before flying, please carefully check every part again to make sure all parts are firml




www.align.con

www

www.align.com.tw "™
I WthAaIigl
winw lign.com tw

== i | @
EEEETE T T T

EEIREEEEARIN IR S)
2014.May. s cooeze

AULIGN CORPORATION UIMITED MADE IN TAIWAN



	G00628_P00
	G00628_P01
	G00628_P02
	G00628_P03
	G00628_P04
	G00628_P05
	G00628_P06
	G00628_P07
	G00628_P08
	G00628_P09
	G00628_PZZ

